

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 468 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

MURARI LAL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents
but there is no appearance for them. Respondent No. 1 is
Union of India and the common respondent in W.P.(C)
No.17/2009 appeared in that matter.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per
Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar