

R

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 17 OF 2009

VINOD KUMAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 468 of 2009

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 37 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up for final disposal in the month of February 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sharda Kapoor)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|